
1 5 Menjívar Ramirez Erick Francisco (MB) 5 5 10 20 1.00
2 1 Chavez Rivas Rodrigo Andres (OH) 4 - 6 10 0.80
2 13 Rodríguez Guandique Carlos Alberto (OP) 4 1 8 13 0.80
4 18 Escobar Carlos (MB) 3 7 8 18 0.60
5 8 Hernández Francisco (OH) 1 - 5 6 0.20
- 7 Hernandez  Castillo Samuel (L) - - - -
- 12 Nochez Aviles Mario Antonio (OP) - - - -
- 19 Morales Luís (L) - - - -
- 22 Guidos Barrera Diego Alejandro (MB) - - - -
- 2 Guatemala Hernández Armando José (OH) - 1 1 2
- 9 Vargas Juan Carlos (S) - 1 1 2
- 6 Flores Franklin (S) - 7 6 13

- - - -Others
Total Team 17 22 45 84 3.40


Block

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Kill
Blocks Faults Rebounds Total

Attempts Note

1 1 Chavez Rivas Rodrigo Andres (OH) 14 5 21 40 35.00
2 13 Rodríguez Guandique Carlos Alberto (OP) 14 8 20 42 33.33
- 8 Hernández Francisco (OH) 8 1 12 21
- 6 Flores Franklin (S) 5 9 7 21
- 5 Menjívar Ramirez Erick Francisco (MB) 11 1 3 15
- 18 Escobar Carlos (MB) 9 1 5 15
- 2 Guatemala Hernández Armando José (OH) 3 1 3 7
- 19 Morales Luís (L) - - 1 1
- 9 Vargas Juan Carlos (S) - 1 - 1
- 7 Hernandez  Castillo Samuel (L) - - - -
- 12 Nochez Aviles Mario Antonio (OP) - - - -
- 22 Guidos Barrera Diego Alejandro (MB) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 64 27 72 163 39.26


Spike

Limit:  15.00%
Succ. %

Rk No Name Spikes Faults Shots Total
Attempts Note

ESA • El Salvador

ESA
NCA 2

3 27
29

25
17

25
17

16
25

16
14

109
102

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:32 0:25 0:23 0:24 0:20 2:04

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

9 2,30012/12/2017
Manangua
Polideportivo Alexis Arguello

Match duration:  Start: 21:18  End: 23:34  Total: 2:16
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1 19 Morales Luís (L) 11 7 16 34 2.20
2 1 Chavez Rivas Rodrigo Andres (OH) 5 4 8 17 1.00
3 13 Rodríguez Guandique Carlos Alberto (OP) 2 6 7 15 0.40
4 8 Hernández Francisco (OH) 1 2 14 17 0.20
4 2 Guatemala Hernández Armando José (OH) 1 2 4 7 0.20
- 7 Hernandez  Castillo Samuel (L) - - - -
- 9 Vargas Juan Carlos (S) - - 4 4
- 12 Nochez Aviles Mario Antonio (OP) - - - -
- 22 Guidos Barrera Diego Alejandro (MB) - - - -
- 18 Escobar Carlos (MB) - 1 5 6
- 5 Menjívar Ramirez Erick Francisco (MB) - 2 8 10
- 6 Flores Franklin (S) - 6 15 21

- - - -Others
Total Team 20 30 81 131 4.00


Dig

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Digs Faults Receptions Total
Attempts Note

Team Opponent errors & Team faults 21 3 24

1 18 Escobar Carlos (MB) 3 - 23 26 0.60
1 6 Flores Franklin (S) 3 1 19 23 0.60
3 5 Menjívar Ramirez Erick Francisco (MB) 1 1 9 11 0.20
- 2 Guatemala Hernández Armando José (OH) - - 6 6
- 7 Hernandez  Castillo Samuel (L) - - - -
- 9 Vargas Juan Carlos (S) - - 3 3
- 12 Nochez Aviles Mario Antonio (OP) - - - -
- 19 Morales Luís (L) - - - -
- 22 Guidos Barrera Diego Alejandro (MB) - - - -
- 8 Hernández Francisco (OH) - 1 8 9
- 13 Rodríguez Guandique Carlos Alberto (OP) - 2 15 17
- 1 Chavez Rivas Rodrigo Andres (OH) - 4 10 14

- - - -Others
Total Team 7 9 93 109 1.40


Serve

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Aces Faults Serve
Hits

Total
Attempts Note

ESA • El Salvador

ESA
NCA 2

3 27
29

25
17

25
17

16
25

16
14

109
102

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:32 0:25 0:23 0:24 0:20 2:04

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

9 2,30012/12/2017
Manangua
Polideportivo Alexis Arguello

Match duration:  Start: 21:18  End: 23:34  Total: 2:16
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1 8 Hernández Francisco (OH) 12 - 7 19 63.16
2 1 Chavez Rivas Rodrigo Andres (OH) 16 3 13 32 40.63
3 2 Guatemala Hernández Armando José (OH) 6 2 11 19 21.05
- 19 Morales Luís (L) 8 - 7 15
- 5 Menjívar Ramirez Erick Francisco (MB) - - 2 2
- 13 Rodríguez Guandique Carlos Alberto (OP) 1 1 - 2
- 7 Hernandez  Castillo Samuel (L) - - - -
- 9 Vargas Juan Carlos (S) - - - -
- 12 Nochez Aviles Mario Antonio (OP) - - - -
- 18 Escobar Carlos (MB) - - - -
- 22 Guidos Barrera Diego Alejandro (MB) - - - -
- 6 Flores Franklin (S) - 1 2 3

- - - -Others
Total Team 43 7 42 92 39.13


Reception

Limit:  20.00%
Eff. %

Rk No Name Excellents Faults Serve
Receptions

Total
Attempts Note

1 6 Flores Franklin (S) 15 4 80 99 3.00
2 9 Vargas Juan Carlos (S) 5 - 19 24 1.00
- 1 Chavez Rivas Rodrigo Andres (OH) - - - -
- 2 Guatemala Hernández Armando José (OH) - - - -
- 5 Menjívar Ramirez Erick Francisco (MB) - - - -
- 7 Hernandez  Castillo Samuel (L) - - - -
- 8 Hernández Francisco (OH) - - - -
- 12 Nochez Aviles Mario Antonio (OP) - - - -
- 13 Rodríguez Guandique Carlos Alberto (OP) - - - -
- 18 Escobar Carlos (MB) - - - -
- 19 Morales Luís (L) - - 10 10
- 22 Guidos Barrera Diego Alejandro (MB) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 20 4 109 133 4.00


Set

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Running
Sets Faults Still

Sets
Total

Attempts Note

ESA • El Salvador

ESA
NCA 2

3 27
29

25
17

25
17

16
25

16
14

109
102

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:32 0:25 0:23 0:24 0:20 2:04

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

9 2,30012/12/2017
Manangua
Polideportivo Alexis Arguello

Match duration:  Start: 21:18  End: 23:34  Total: 2:16
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1 4 Duarte Torres Kevin Yuriel (MB) 3 6 10 19 0.60
1 7 Solis Medrano Rafael Ernesto (MB) 3 8 13 24 0.60
- 2 Toledo Alvarez Jorge Luis (S) - - 1 1
- 3 García Rivera Denis (OP) - - 3 3
- 5 Lanuza Jimenez Enoc (OH) - - - -
- 10 Castillo Guerrero Miguel (L) - - - -
- 11 Navarrete Gaitán Cristopher (L) - - - -
- 12 Tuckler Lopez Jonathan Moises (OH) - - - -
- 13 Valdivia Castro Tito Arnulfo (OH) - - 2 2
- 15 Baquedano Ronnier (MB) - - - -
- 1 Zeledón Jonny (OH) - 1 5 6
- 8 Hernández Byron (OH) - 1 3 4
- 14 Cerda Ronny (S) - 1 2 3
- 9 Martinez Alvarado Lester Javier (OP) - 1 1 2

- - - -Others
Total Team 6 18 40 64 1.20


Block

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Kill
Blocks Faults Rebounds Total

Attempts Note

1 8 Hernández Byron (OH) 14 3 15 32 43.75
2 13 Valdivia Castro Tito Arnulfo (OH) 11 2 21 34 32.35
3 1 Zeledón Jonny (OH) 6 4 15 25 24.00
4 3 García Rivera Denis (OP) 5 5 20 30 16.67
- 4 Duarte Torres Kevin Yuriel (MB) 7 - 6 13
- 9 Martinez Alvarado Lester Javier (OP) 1 2 9 12
- 7 Solis Medrano Rafael Ernesto (MB) 4 2 - 6
- 14 Cerda Ronny (S) 1 1 1 3
- 2 Toledo Alvarez Jorge Luis (S) 1 - - 1
- 5 Lanuza Jimenez Enoc (OH) - - 1 1
- 10 Castillo Guerrero Miguel (L) - - - -
- 11 Navarrete Gaitán Cristopher (L) - - - -
- 12 Tuckler Lopez Jonathan Moises (OH) - - - -
- 15 Baquedano Ronnier (MB) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 50 19 88 157 31.85


Spike

Limit:  15.00%
Succ. %

Rk No Name Spikes Faults Shots Total
Attempts Note

NCA • Nicaragua

ESA
NCA 2

3 27
29

25
17

25
17

16
25

16
14

109
102

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:32 0:25 0:23 0:24 0:20 2:04

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

9 2,30012/12/2017
Manangua
Polideportivo Alexis Arguello

Match duration:  Start: 21:18  End: 23:34  Total: 2:16
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1 11 Navarrete Gaitán Cristopher (L) 21 14 23 58 4.20
2 8 Hernández Byron (OH) 2 4 9 15 0.40
2 3 García Rivera Denis (OP) 2 5 9 16 0.40
4 1 Zeledón Jonny (OH) 1 - 5 6 0.20
4 14 Cerda Ronny (S) 1 2 6 9 0.20
4 7 Solis Medrano Rafael Ernesto (MB) 1 4 7 12 0.20
4 4 Duarte Torres Kevin Yuriel (MB) 1 3 2 6 0.20
4 13 Valdivia Castro Tito Arnulfo (OH) 1 5 3 9 0.20
4 9 Martinez Alvarado Lester Javier (OP) 1 5 2 8 0.20
- 10 Castillo Guerrero Miguel (L) - - - -
- 12 Tuckler Lopez Jonathan Moises (OH) - - - -
- 15 Baquedano Ronnier (MB) - - - -
- 2 Toledo Alvarez Jorge Luis (S) - 4 7 11
- 5 Lanuza Jimenez Enoc (OH) - 1 - 1

- - - -Others
Total Team 31 47 73 151 6.20


Dig

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Digs Faults Receptions Total
Attempts Note

Team Opponent errors & Team faults 39 6 45

1 4 Duarte Torres Kevin Yuriel (MB) 2 - 9 11 0.40
1 13 Valdivia Castro Tito Arnulfo (OH) 2 1 6 9 0.40
1 7 Solis Medrano Rafael Ernesto (MB) 2 2 11 15 0.40
4 8 Hernández Byron (OH) 1 2 16 19 0.20
- 1 Zeledón Jonny (OH) - - 8 8
- 3 García Rivera Denis (OP) - - 11 11
- 5 Lanuza Jimenez Enoc (OH) - - 7 7
- 10 Castillo Guerrero Miguel (L) - - - -
- 11 Navarrete Gaitán Cristopher (L) - - - -
- 12 Tuckler Lopez Jonathan Moises (OH) - - - -
- 15 Baquedano Ronnier (MB) - - - -
- 14 Cerda Ronny (S) - 2 9 11
- 2 Toledo Alvarez Jorge Luis (S) - 1 3 4
- 9 Martinez Alvarado Lester Javier (OP) - 2 5 7

- - - -Others
Total Team 7 10 85 102 1.40


Serve

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Aces Faults Serve
Hits

Total
Attempts Note

NCA • Nicaragua

ESA
NCA 2

3 27
29

25
17

25
17

16
25

16
14

109
102

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:32 0:25 0:23 0:24 0:20 2:04

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

9 2,30012/12/2017
Manangua
Polideportivo Alexis Arguello

Match duration:  Start: 21:18  End: 23:34  Total: 2:16
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1 11 Navarrete Gaitán Cristopher (L) 12 - 8 20 60.00
2 8 Hernández Byron (OH) 15 2 13 30 43.33
- 1 Zeledón Jonny (OH) 8 4 4 16
- 3 García Rivera Denis (OP) 6 - 5 11
- 9 Martinez Alvarado Lester Javier (OP) 5 - 5 10
- 13 Valdivia Castro Tito Arnulfo (OH) 3 1 5 9
- 5 Lanuza Jimenez Enoc (OH) 2 1 1 4
- 2 Toledo Alvarez Jorge Luis (S) - - - -
- 4 Duarte Torres Kevin Yuriel (MB) - - - -
- 7 Solis Medrano Rafael Ernesto (MB) - - - -
- 10 Castillo Guerrero Miguel (L) - - - -
- 12 Tuckler Lopez Jonathan Moises (OH) - - - -
- 14 Cerda Ronny (S) - - - -
- 15 Baquedano Ronnier (MB) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 51 8 41 100 43.00


Reception

Limit:  20.00%
Eff. %

Rk No Name Excellents Faults Serve
Receptions

Total
Attempts Note

1 14 Cerda Ronny (S) 8 1 69 78 1.60
2 2 Toledo Alvarez Jorge Luis (S) 6 - 38 44 1.20
3 1 Zeledón Jonny (OH) 1 - 4 5 0.20
- 3 García Rivera Denis (OP) - - - -
- 4 Duarte Torres Kevin Yuriel (MB) - - - -
- 5 Lanuza Jimenez Enoc (OH) - - - -
- 7 Solis Medrano Rafael Ernesto (MB) - - - -
- 8 Hernández Byron (OH) - - - -
- 9 Martinez Alvarado Lester Javier (OP) - - - -
- 10 Castillo Guerrero Miguel (L) - - - -
- 11 Navarrete Gaitán Cristopher (L) - - 5 5
- 12 Tuckler Lopez Jonathan Moises (OH) - - - -
- 13 Valdivia Castro Tito Arnulfo (OH) - - - -
- 15 Baquedano Ronnier (MB) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 15 1 116 132 3.00


Set

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Running
Sets Faults Still

Sets
Total

Attempts Note

NCA • Nicaragua

ESA
NCA 2

3 27
29

25
17

25
17

16
25

16
14

109
102

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:32 0:25 0:23 0:24 0:20 2:04

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

9 2,30012/12/2017
Manangua
Polideportivo Alexis Arguello

Match duration:  Start: 21:18  End: 23:34  Total: 2:16
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